## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Joint Application of Confluence Rivers Utility Operating Company, Inc.; Hillcrest Utility Operating Company, Inc.; Elm Hills Utility Operating Company, Inc.; Osage Utility Operating Company, Inc.; Raccoon Creek Utility Operating Company, Inc.; and Indian Hills Utility Operating Company, Inc. for Approval of a Merger Whereby Confluence Rivers Will Be the Surviving Corporation, and of Related Transactions.	) ) ) ) <u>File No. WM-2021-0412</u> ) ) )
In the Matter of the Application of Confluence Rivers Utility Operating Company, Inc., for Authority to Acquire Certain Water and Sewer Assets and for Certificates of Convenience and Necessity	) ) ) <u>File No. WA-2021-0425</u> )
In the Matter of the Application of Confluence Rivers Utility Operating Company, Inc., for Authority to Acquire Certain Water and Sewer Assets and for Certificates of Convenience and Necessity	) ) ) <u>File No. SA-2021-0426</u> )

## NOTICE OF COMMUNICATION

Issue Date: November 19, 2021

On November 17, 2021, Commissioner Glen Kolkmeyer and Commissioner Scott Rupp as well as their respective advisors, Mark Johnson and Alex Antal met with representatives of Central States Water Resources, Josiah Cox and Todd Thomas. The representatives of Central States Water Resources gave a presentation on the Company's operations. In support of transparency and ensuring public trust, the Commissioners submit this Notice of Communication and attach a copy of said presentation to this notice.

Lata ES

Commissioner Scott Rupp, Missouri Public Service Commission

Dated this 4<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2020.

Glen Kolkmeyer, Commissioner Missouri Public Service Commission

Her Kolkmay

Dated this 19th day of November, 2021

Alexander Antal,

Policy and Legal Advisor to Commissioner Rupp

|S| Alexander Antal

Dated this 18<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2021.

/s/ Mark Johnson

Mark Johnson

Policy Advisor and Legal Counsel to Commissioner Glen Kolkmeyer Missouri Public Service Commission

Dated this 19th day of November, 2021